SA 1-4040 (1982)

Pittsburg County, Oklahoma
COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE
Pittsburg County Court House
McAlester, Oklahoma
Phone: (918) 423-4934

INVITATION TO BID

PLEASE REVIEW TERMS AND CONDITIONS ON REVERSE
SIDE RELATING TO SUBMISSION OF THIS BID.

Notarized Affidavit completions and signature required on reverse side.

DATE ISSUED
7-Dec-20
PAGE 1 OF

REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE

BID NUMBER BID CLOSING DATE AND HOUR
BID # 8 January 8, 2021 @ 5:00PM Days after award of Purchase Order
TERMS: DATE OF DELIVERY:
) Unit of -
ltem Quantity il DESCRIPTION Unit Price Total

Pittsburg County Sheriff wishes to declare
the firearms listed in Exhibit A as surplus
and sell by sealed bid.

See Exhibit A attahced
See Specifications Attached

PLEASE MARK CLEARLY ON FRONT OF
SHIPPING ENVELOPE BID & BID NUMBER
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Sealed bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Conference Room, Pittsburg County
Courthouse, McAlester, Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the invitation to bid form.

Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an
envelope) with bid number and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.

Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.
Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.
Purchases by Pittsburg County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.

This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a
firm contract.

Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to
furnish a notarized sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is supplied below.

Bids will be firm until delivered.
(DATE)

AFFIDAVIT: |, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say that he (she)
is the agent authorized by the bidder to submit the above bid. Affiant further states that the
bidder has not been a party to any collusion among bidders in restraint of freedom of
competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding; or with any state
official or employee as to quantity; quality or price in the prospective contract or any other
terms of said prospective contract; or in any discussions between bidders and any state official
concerning exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of
a contract; that the bidder/contractor has not paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or
donate to any officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma (or other entity) any money or
other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in the procuring of the award of a contract
pursuant to this bid.

Subscribed and sworn before this day
of 20 (seal)
Firm:
My commission expires Signed by: Title:
(MANUAL SIGNATURE OF UNDERSIGNED)
Address: Phone:
NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE)
City: State

Zip

NOTE: Other terms and conditions can be added at the discretion of the county officers,



RESOLUTION
#21-142
TO DECLARE ITEMS SURPLUS, ADVERTISE AND SELL BY SEALED BID

The Board of County Commissioners, Pittsburg County, met in regular session on Monday,
December 7, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Pittsburg County Sheriff wishes to declare the firearms listed in Exhibit A as
surplus and sell by sealed bid.

The items mentioned in Exhibit A can be viewed at the Pittsburg County Sheriff's Office, located
at 1210 N. West Street, McAlester, Oklahoma, Monday through Thursday and between the hours
of 9:00 am. and 4:00 p.m.

Sealed bids will be received by the Pittsburg County Clerk until 5:00 p.m. Friday, January 8,
2021. Bids received after 5:00 p.m. on Friday, January 8, 2021 WILL NOT BE OPENED. Bids
will be opened on Monday, January 11, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. in the Board of County Commissioners
Conference Room, Pittsburg County Courthouse, 115 E. Carl Albert Pkwy, McAlester, OK 74501.
Bid will be awarded to the highest bidder on Tuesday, January 19, 2021. The Board of County
Commissioners, Pittsburg County, reserves the right to reject any and all bids and re-advertise.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
PITTSBURG COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

ATTEST: CHAIRMAN//;/%;// /7
VICE-CHAIRMAN MA/R/’
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Pittsburg County Sheriff's Office m KF | F _ \T \D.

2020 Inventory
[ na T MaREE SR Mool () Seviatm by Pgpyihs ) s bescrpors Lo
| [DPMS AR-15 FH77516 .223 RIFLE \'
2L |DPMS AR-15 FH77545 .223 RIFLE SV
2 |DPMS AR-15 FH77508 .223 RIFLE Y
4 |DPMS AR-15 FH77543 .223 RIFLE SV
5 |DPMS AR-15 FH77523 .223 RIFLE SV
> |DPMS AR-15 FH77514 .223 RIFLE SV
r7 |DPMS AR-15 FH77544 .223 RIFLE SV
8 |DPMS AR-15 FH77519 .223 RIFLE Jordan
Qg |DPMS AR-15 FH77520 .223 RIFLE SV
\o |DPMS AR-15 FH77515 .223 RIFLE Y,
\1 [DPMS AR-15 FH77542 .223 RIFLE SV
|2. ([DPMS AR-15 FH54025 .223 RIFLE SV
{3 [DPMS AR-15 DNWC042871 .223 RIFLE White
\Y |DPMS AR-15 FH77521 .223 RIFLE Hass
15 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS61675M 12 GAUGE SV
\le |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS51917M 12 GAUGE \Y
"1 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS51923M 12 GAUGE SV
{2 [REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS61689M 12 GAUGE SV
\9 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS51896M 12 GAUGE SV
20 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS51902M 12 GAUGE SV
2| |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS61694M 12 GAUGE SV
772 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS61699M 12 GAUGE Y
2% |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS74581M 12 GAUGE SV
Z4 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS09030M 12 GAUGE " SV
25 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS08280M 12 GAUGE SV
Zle |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS74592M 12 GAUGE Y,
277 |REMINGTONSHOTGUN RS51906M 12 GAUGE SV
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REMINGTOMSHOTGUN
REMINGTOPSHOTGUN
REMINGTOPM SHOTGUN
REMINGTOMSHOTGUN
REMINGTON SHOTGUN
REMINGTOM SHOTGUN

MOSSBERG
MOSSBERG
MOSSBERG
MOSSBERG
RUGER
RUGER
RUGER
RUGER
RUGER
S&W

SIG SAUER
S&W
RAVEN
M1Al
POINTER
POINTER
SAIGA

SHOTGUN
SHOTGUN
SHOTGUN
SHOTGUN
MINI-14
MINI-14
MINI-14
MINI-14
P85

MOD 439
P226
MOQOD 64
MP25
M1A1
SHOTGUN
SHOTGUN
AK-47

RS6172SM
RS08869M
W755859M
W871210M
W755858M
W755888M
K052140
K190896
1970152
1970175
182-96938
182-97209
182-96295
182-97131
300-61038
A775800
U361454
AAW1833
1502360
393344
308662
3086713
H03103397

Pittsburg County Sheriff's Office
2020 Inventory

12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE
.223 RIFLE
.223 RIFLE
.223 RIFLE
.223 RIFLE

9MM PISTOL
9MM PISTOL
9MM PISTOL
.38 SPCL REVOLVER

.25 PISTOL
.223 RIFLE
12 GAUGE
12 GAUGE

7.62X39 RIFLE

Cyhibit A
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