# Pittsburg County, Oklahoma COUNTY PURCHASING OFFICE

Pittsburg County Court House McAlester, Oklahoma Phone: (918) 423-4934

# **INVITATION TO BID**

SIDE REL	REVIEW TERM ATING TO SUI fidavit completions	DATE ISSUED 7-De PAGE 1 OF							
BID NUM	BER	REQUIRED DELIVERY DATE							
	BID # 8		January 8, 2021 @ 5:00PM		Days after award of Purchase Order				
TERMS:				DATE OF D	DELIVERY;				
Item	Quantity	Unit of issue	DESCRIPTION	Unit Price	Total				
			Pittsburg County Sheriff wishes to declare the firearms listed in Exhibit A as surplus and sell by sealed bid.						
			See Exhibit A attahced						
			See Specifications Attached						
			PLEASE MARK CLEARLY ON FRONT OF SHIPPING ENVELOPE BID & BID NUMBER						
		,							
43					,				

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Sealed bids will be opened in the Commissioner's Conference Room, Pittsburg County Courthouse, McAlester, Oklahoma, at the time and date shown on the invitation to bid form.
- 2. Late bids will not be considered. Bids must be received in sealed envelopes (one to an envelope) with bid number and closing date written on the outside of the envelope.
- 3. Unit prices will be guaranteed correct by the bidder.
- 4. Firm prices will be F.O.B. destination.
- 5. Purchases by Pittsburg County, Oklahoma, are not subject to state or federal taxes.
- 6. This bid is submitted as a legal offer and any bid when accepted by the County constitutes a firm contract.
- 7. Oklahoma laws require each bidder submitting a bid to a county for goods or services to furnish a notarized sworn statement of non-collusion. A form is supplied below.
- 8. Bids will be firm until delivered.

DATE)

6.1291E+19

AFFIDAVIT: I, the undersigned, of lawful age, being first duly sworn on oath say that he (she) is the agent authorized by the bidder to submit the above bid. Affiant further states that the bidder has not been a party to any collusion among bidders in restraint of freedom of competition by agreement to bid at a fixed price or to refrain from bidding; or with any state official or employee as to quantity; quality or price in the prospective contract or any other terms of said prospective contract; or in any discussions between bidders and any state official concerning exchange of money or other thing of value for special consideration in the letting of a contract; that the bidder/contractor has not paid, given or donated or agreed to pay, give or donate to any officer or employee of the State of Oklahoma (or other entity) any money or other thing of value, either directly or indirectly in the procuring of the award of a contract pursuant to this bid.

Subscribed and sworn before this of20	sday (seal)	
	Firm:	
My commission expires	Signed by:(MANUAL SIGNATUR	Title; E OF UNDERSIGNED)
NOTICE OF THE STATE OF THE STAT	Address:	Phone:
NOTARY PUBLIC (CLERK OR JUDGE)	City:	State
		Zip

NOTE: Other terms and conditions can be added at the discretion of the county officers.

## RESOLUTION #21-142 TO DECLARE ITEMS SURPLUS, ADVERTISE AND SELL BY SEALED BID

The Board of County Commissioners, Pittsburg County, met in regular session on Monday, December 7, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Pittsburg County Sheriff wishes to declare the firearms listed in Exhibit A as surplus and sell by sealed bid.

The items mentioned in Exhibit A can be viewed at the Pittsburg County Sheriff's Office, located at 1210 N. West Street, McAlester, Oklahoma, Monday through Thursday and between the hours of 9:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m.

Sealed bids will be received by the Pittsburg County Clerk until 5:00 p.m. Friday, January 8, 2021. Bids received after 5:00 p.m. on Friday, January 8, 2021 WILL NOT BE OPENED. Bids will be opened on Monday, January II, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. in the Board of County Commissioners Conference Room, Pittsburg County Courthouse, 115 E. Carl Albert Pkwy, McAlester, OK 74501. Bid will be awarded to the highest bidder on Tuesday, January 19, 2021. The Board of County Commissioners, Pittsburg County, reserves the right to reject any and all bids and re-advertise.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PITTSBURG COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

ATTEST:

VICE-CHAIRMAN

_		_							-		_		_					_				_	_	_	-		-
27	240	25	24	23	22	21	20	19	81	ニ	16	20	14	Ū	72	-	10	٩	<i>∞</i>	7	6	N	4	Ü	ಶ	_	BID No.
REMINGTONSHOTGUN	DPMS	Make																									
SHOTGUN	AR-15	Model																									
RS51906M	RS74592M	RS08280M	RS09030M	RS74581M	RS61699M	RS61694M	RS51902M	RS51896M	RS61689M	RS51923M	RS51917M	RS61675M	FH77521	DNWC042871	FH54025	FH77542	FH77515	FH77520	FH77519	FH77544	FH77514	FH77523	FH77543	FH77508	FH77545	FH77516	Serial number
																								63			Inventory#
12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	12.GAUGE	12 GAUGE	.223 RIFLE	Description																				
	PCSO PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO	PCSO -	PCSO	PCSO	Location/Issued to
SV	VSV	VS	SV	VS	SV	SV	SV	VS	SV	SV	VS	VS	Hass	White	VS	SV	SV	SV	Jordan	SV	Notes						

# Pittsburg County Sheriff's Office 2020 Inventory

SO SAIGA AK-47	49 POINTER SHOTGUN	48 POINTER SHOTGUN	47 M1A1 M1A1	平 RAVEN MP25	坂 S&W MOD 64	박나 SIG SAUER P226	박3 S&W MOD 439	42 RUGER P85	4 RUGER MINI-14	박이 RUGER MINI-14	39 RUGER MINI-14	38 RUGER MINI-14	37 MOSSBERG SHOTGUN	36 MOSSBERG SHOTGUN	35 MOSSBERG SHOTGUN	७५ MOSSBERG SHOTGUN	33 REMINGTO'SHOTGUN	32 REMINGTO'SHOTGUN	31 REMINGTON SHOTGUN	3⊳ REMINGTON SHOTGUN	29 REMINGTO'SHOTGUN	28 REMINGTON SHOTGUN
н03103397	3086713	308662	393344	1502360	AAW1833	U361454	A775800	300-61038	182-97131	182-96295	182-97209	182-96938	J970175	J970152	K190896	K052140	W755888M	W755858M	W871210M	W755859M	RS08869M	RS61729M
7.62X39 RIFLE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	.223 RIFLE	.25 PISTOL	.38 SPCL REVOLVER	9MM PISTOL	9MM PISTOL	9MM PISTOL	.223 RIFLE	.223 RIFLE	.223 RIFLE	.223 RIFLE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE	12 GAUGE						
	SV	VS	VS	SV	VS	VS	SV	VS	VS	SV	VS	VS	VS	VS	VS	VS	VS	VS	VS	FRANKIE	VS	SV

Exhibit A